May 8, 1968

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board- taken July 13, 1956, -approving the Compensa-
tion Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following additions and revisions, which shall take effect May 23, 1968, in all agencies
for which this is the beginning of a pay pericd, and on the first full pay period follow-
ing May 23, 1968, in all other agencies:

Ament-

ment Class
Code Code
Additions:
207-1 0428
207-2

4744

Revisions in

Class Title

FROM

- TO

Pay

Range

No.

Pay
Bi-Weekly Rate Range Bi-Weekly Rate

No, Minimuem Maximum

Insurance Company Liquidations Superviscor

Minimum Maximum

Correctional Program and Planning Coordinator

38  $420.C0

40 463,00

207-3
From:
‘To:

207-4
From::
Tos

207-5
From:
To:

207-6
From:
To:

0170

0170

0171

0171

0172
0173

0172
0174

4721
4720
4721

Revisions in

Class Codes, Class Titles, CUlass Specifications, and Pay Ranges:

Computer Trainee
- Computer Trainee I
Computer Trainee II

Gompuﬁer Programer I
Computer Programer I
Computer Programer II

Computer Pfogramer I
Computer Programer III

Corrections Officer I
Corrections Officer Cadet
Corrections Officer I

19B $174.50 -$222,50

Class Specifications and Pay Ranges:

207-7
207-8
207-9
207-10

207-11
207-12
207-13
207-14

207-15

1521
1522

1523

1524

1541
1542
1543
1544

4043

Materials Engineer I

Materials Engineer I1
Materials Engineer III
Materials Engineer IV

Soills Engineer I
Soils Engineer II
Soils Engineer III
Soils Engineer IV

Welfare Policy Specialist III
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25 222,50
30 284,00
24 212.00
28D $298.00
31B 313,00
35 362,50
38 420,00
28D 298.00
31B 313.00
35 362,50
38 420.00
38

420.00

. 298,00
380, 50

284.00

$345.50
400.00
486.00
562,00

345,50
400.00
486,00
562.00

562,00

19B $174.50
22B  202.00

258 233.50
28B 270.50

31 298.00

24 212,00
26 233.50

29D $313.00
320 345.50
36 380.50
39 441.00

29D 313.00
320 345.50
36 380.50
39 441.00

41 486,00

$562.00

620.00

$222,50
257,50

298.00
345.50

400.00

284,00
313,00

$362. 50
420,00
510,00
590,00

362,50
420.00
510.00
590.00

651,00

/signed/ ARTHUR F. SAMPSON

Secretary
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s FROM 0
Amend- Pa Pa
ment Class Range Bi-Weekly BRate Range Bi-Weekly Rate
Code Code Class Title No, Minimum Maximum _No, Minimum Maximum

Revision in Pay Range:

207-16 4722  Corrections Officer II 27 $245.00 $329.00 28 $257.50 $345.50
Revisiong in Class Titles, Class Codes, and Class Specifications:

207-17

From: (0173 Computer Programer III

To: 0175  Computer Programer IV

207-18

From: 0174  Computer Programer IV

To: 0176  Computer Programer V

Revisions in Class Titles and Class Specifications:

207-19 : :

From: 4041 Welfare Policy Specialist I (Family Services) (Children's Services) (General)
To: L0041 Welfare Policy Specialist I (Fﬁmily Services)(General)

207=20

From: 4042 Welfare Policy Specialist II (Family Services) (Children's Services) (General)
To: 4042  Welfare Policy Specialist II (Family Services) (General)

Revisions in 0Olass Specifications:

207-21 1110  Civil Engineer Trainee
207-22 1525 Materisls Engineer V
207-23 1526 Materials Engineer VI
207-24 1545  Soils Engineer V

/signed/ RAYMOND P. SHAFER
' Chairman

/signed/ WILLIAM C. SENNETT
Attorney General

/signed/ DAVID 0. MAXWELL
Insurance Commissioner

/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD
Secretary of Forests and Waters

/signed/ ROBERT G. BARTLETT
Secretary of Highways

/signed/ THOMAS W. GEORGES, JR.
Secretary of Public Welfare.

/signed/ WARNER M. DEPUY
Secretary of Revenue

Executive Board Minutes -

Compensation Plan - ’

Amendment No. 207- /signed/ ARTHUR F. SAMPSON
Page 2 of 2 Pages Secretary




